# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/28/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Medical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76233990	HER OPTION UTERINE CRYOBLATION THERAPY
Registration Number:	2585721	FIRST OPTION
Registration Number:	2711926	HER OPTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900052202

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126077595

Email: krostberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Wrigley

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 687-300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K.J. Rostberg

Signature: /kjrostberg/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0610

Date:	06/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=tm-amsi-asn#page1.tif source=tm-amsi-asn#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0611

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks and trademark applications of American Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor"), including those listed on the Attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2003 at Reel 2675, Frame 0809 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 29 1 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: She that

Name: Kevin L. Ahart

Assistant Vice President

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 06/29/2006

03/30/2001 HER OPTION UTERINE CRYOBLATION THERAPY	03/30/2001	76233990	N/A	N/A
03/30/2001 HER OPTION	03/30/2001	76233579	04/29/2003	2711926
11/18/1998 FIRST OPTION	11/18/1998	75596185	06/25/2002	2585721
Title	Application Title Date	Application No.	il I	Registration Registration No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0613